PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erik Boasson	07/12/2004
Maarten Boasson	07/12/2004
Martin Streng	07/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bandwidth Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	167 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10922754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8399

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: David D. Lowry

Address Line 1: One Financial Center, Box IP Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David D. Lowry

Total Attachments: 2 source=23496_4#page1.tif source=23496_4#page2.tif

PATENT

500029798 **REEL: 015971 FRAME: 0895**

p675521000

Case Docket No. 23946/4

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Erik Boasson, Maarten Boasson & Martin Streng hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bandwidth Technology Corp., having its principal place of business at 102 Prince Street, New York, New York 10012, as assignee, and its successor, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

System and Method for Communicating Digital Information using Time-and-Frequency-Bounded base functions

described in the U.S. Utility Patent Application filed on the 20th of Argust 2004 Serial Number to be assigned, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers and take all rightful oaths for vesting title to and in said certain inventions in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, and, for reasonable compensation from said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, and, for reasonable compensation from said assignee if not currently employed by said assignee, do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said certain inventions in any all countries.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any convention which may henceforth be substituted for them, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT REEL: 015971 FRAME: 0896

Case Docket No. 23946/4

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, Patent Cooperation treaty, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for them.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated: 12 July 2004

Witness:

Dated: 12 July 2004

Witness:

Dated: 12 July 2004

Witness:

Trik Roseen

Maarten Boassor

Martin Streng

6